Consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year/period ended 31 December 2017

 Ytd Dec 2017  4th Quarter 2017

 As

previously

reported

Effect of

SFRS(I) 15

As

restated

 As

previously

reported

Effect of

SFRS(I) 15

As

restated

 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000  S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Profit for the

year/period 637,698 (8,343) 629,355

390,634 (10,283) 380,351

Foreign currency

translation

differences (306,051) 4,904 (301,147)

(3,736) 1,185 (2,551)

Total comprehensive income/(loss) attributable to:

Owners of the

Company 219,612 231 219,843

232,394 (3,690) 228,704

Non-controlling

interests 104,416 (3,670) 100,746

146,960 (5,408) 141,552

12

5.  If there are any changes in the accounting policies and methods of computation, including any

required by an accounting standard, what has changed, as well as the reasons for, and the effect

of, the change

Consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2017 and 1 January 2018

 31 December 2017 1 January 2018

 As previously

reported

Effect of

SFRS(I) 15 As restated

Effect of

SFRS(I) 9 As restated

 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Joint ventures 148,382 (5,093) 143,289 - 143,289

Trade receivables 35,016 (1,555) 33,461 (82) 33,379

Other current assets 309,748 - 309,748 (1,339) 308,409

Other payables and

liabilities 695,363 19,733 715,096 - 715,096

Long-term liabilities 210,317 29,217 239,534 - 239,534

Foreign currency

translation deficit (1,306,524) 9 (1,306,515) - (1,306,515)

Other reserves 32,034 1,611 33,645 - 33,645

Fair value reserve 188 - 188 (95) 93

Retained earnings 1,613,672 (24,985) 1,588,687 (1,326) 1,587,361

Non-controlling

interests 1,914,046 (32,233) 1,881,813 - 1,881,813

6.  Earnings per ordinary share of the group for the current financial period reported on and the

corresponding period of the immediately preceding financial year, after deducting any provision

for preference dividends

- - The Group

Full Year

2018

(Restated)
Full Year

2017
4th Qtr
2018

(Restated)
4th Qtr
2017

 Earnings per ordinary share for
the period after deducting any
provision for preference
dividends:-

 (i) Based on weighted average
number of ordinary shares

SGD2.80cents SGD8.32cents SGD1.38cents SGD5.50cents

 Weighted average number of